
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 407

ANSWERED ON 8TH DECEMBER, 2022


ELEVATED CORRIDOR IN PUDUCHERRY


407. SHRI VE. VAITHILINGAM:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of proposed elevated corridor connecting

Marapalam Junction and Rajiv Gandhi Square in Puducherry; and

(b) the time by which the work is likely to be started?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) There is no proposal for any elevated corridor connecting

Marapalam Junction and Rajiv Gandhi Square in Puducherry. However,

DPR Consultant has already been engaged for an elevated corridor connecting Indira Gandhi square & Rajiv Gandhi square junctions in

Puducherry.


*****

